OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH TRIPURA, DHARMANAGAR

No.F.4(3)-DJ/N/DMN/2021-22/_3740-44 /

Dated, Dharmanagar The 25th August, 2022

The Additional District & Sessions Judge Dharmanagar, North Tripura

* 1

Subject: Transfer of case records as mentioned in Annexure-A from the Court of the District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura District, Dharmanagar to the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Dharmanagar, North Tripura District.

Sir

To

- Inclusion

With reference to the subject cited above, I am to inform you that the following case records the details of which has been provided in Annexure-A have been withdrawn from this court and transferred to the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Dharmanagar, North Tripura for disposal according to law.

This is for favour of your information and doing the needful please.

Yours faithfully

4

(S. Sharma Roy) District & Sessions Judge <u>North Tripura, Dharmanagar</u>

Copy to:

- 1. Ld. Public Prosecutor, Dharmanagar Bar Association. Dharmangar, North Tripura.
- 2. The President/Secretary, Dharmanagar Bar Association. Dharmangar, North Tripura.
- •. The System Officer, District Court, North Tripura, Dharmanagar and he is requested to upload the same to the website of this court.
- 4. Notice Board.

25/08/2022

(S. Sharma Roy) District & Sessions Judge <u>North Tripura, Dharmanagar</u>

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH TRIPURA :: DHARMANAGAR

ANNEXURE-A

List of Civil Misc. Cases

SI No.	Case No.	Remarks
	Misc. Appeal-05 of 2022	
1.	Civil Misc 31 of 2022	
	Civil Misc 30 of 2022	
2.	TS (MAC) 27 of 2019	
3.	TS (MAC) 33 of 2019	
	TS (MAC) 06 of 2020	
4.	TS (MAC) 07 of 2020	
	Misc Petition (air) 26 of 2019	Disposed on 27-02-2020
5.	TS (MAC) 26 of 2020	
6.	TS (MAC) 23 of 2021	
7.	TS (MAC) 25 of 2021	
8.	Title Appeal-05 of 2022	

(S. Sharma Roy) District Judge <u>North Tripura, Dharmanagar</u>